
 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 HZ1105441 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 



 
 
 

2 | 
 

 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 



 
 
 

3 | 
 

 

 

 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 

4 | 
 

 
 
 
 

A                                         x1 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Top panel 
 

B                                          x1 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Bottom panel 
 

C                                       x1 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Left side panel 
 
 

D                                         x1 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Right side panel 
 

E                                           x1 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Middle vertical panel 
 

F                                        x2 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
fixed panel 
 

G                                       x1 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Right  lower fixed panel 
 

H                                          x2 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Small Middle vertical Panel 

I                                          x1 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Left door panel 
 
 

J                                          x1 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Right door panel 
 
 

K                                          x1 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Back upper cross panel 

L                                        x1 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Left Back panel 
 

 
 
 
 



 
 
 

5 | 
 

 
 
 

M                                        x1 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Right Back panel 
 

N                                         x2 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Leg frame 
 

O                                      x1 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Connect bar 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 

6 | 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 

1                                      x26 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Cam bolt 

2                                        x26 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Cam lock 
 

3                                        x8 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Cover 
 

4                                       x28 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Wood dowel        ∮8x30mm L 

5                                          x8 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Bolt                     ∮1/4"x5/8"  L 

6                                         x8 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Spring washer          ∮1/4"  L 

7                                         x8 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Flat washer     ∮1/4"x16mm L 

8                                           x2 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Handle 
 

9                                         x4 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
Bolt                 ∮5/32"x19mm  L 

10                                     x32 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Screw                 ∮3x14mm  L 

11                                          x1 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Allen wrench                    4 mm 
 

12                                       x1 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Magnet 
 



 
 
 

7 | 
 

 
 
 
 

13                                       x3 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Screw                ∮8x32mm  L 

14                                         x2 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Anchor 
 

15                                      x4 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Bracket 
 

16                                       x2 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Screw                ∮8x38mm  L 

17                                        x2 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Screw              ∮8x19mm  L 

18                                       x2 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Tie 
 



 
 
 

8 | 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 

9 | 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 

10 | 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 

11 | 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 

12 | 
 

 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 

13 | 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 

14 | 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 

15 | 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Anti-tipping hardware must be 
used for this product to avoid 
tipping and injury. 
 
El hardware 
antivuelcodebeusarse para 
esteproducto para evitarvuelcos y 
lesiones. 
 
Le matériel anti-
basculementdoitêtreutilisé pour 
ceproduitafind'éviter le 
basculementet les blessures. 
 



 
 
 

16 | 
 

 
 


